

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 12 OF 2019

Abdul Rahim Haji Nasir Shekh	...	Applicant
V/s.		
State of Maharashtra & Anr.	...	Respondents

Mr.Kalpesh Patil for Applicant.
Ms.J.S. Lohokare, APP for the State.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.

DATE : 19th July 2019.

P.C. :

- 1] Heard.
- 2] Admit.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]