

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 378 OF 2019

Abdul Rahim Haji Nasir ShekhAPPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1381 OF 2019

In

Cr. Revision Appln. 378 OF 2019

Abdul Rahim Haji Nasir ShekhPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr.RESPONDENT

None for Applicant

Ms. G. P. Mulekar, APP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRITHVIRAJ K.
CHAVAN J**

DATE : 7th December, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 25/01/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)