

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

161 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 276 OF 2016

VIRSEN SHAMRAO PATIL

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

162 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 300 OF 2016

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 269 OF 2016

IN

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 300 OF 2016

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 624 OF 2018

IN

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 300 OF 2016

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 301 OF 2016

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 270 OF 2016

IN

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 301 OF 2016

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 625 OF 2018

IN

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 301 OF 2016

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 302 OF 2016

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 271 OF 2016

IN

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 302 OF 2016

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 626 OF 2018
IN

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 302 OF 2016

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 303 OF 2016

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 627 OF 2018
IN

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 303 OF 2016

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 272 OF 2016
IN

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 303 OF 2016

WITH

163 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 451 OF 2016

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 73 OF 2016

IN

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 451 OF 2016

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 74 OF 2016

IN

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 451 OF 2016

164 CR. APPEAL NO. 508 OF 2016

165 CR. APPEAL NO. 526 OF 2016

166 CR. APPEAL NO. 565 OF 2016

167 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 572 OF 2016

168 CR. APPEAL NO. 574 OF 2016

169 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 609 OF 2016

170 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 700 OF 2016

171 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 703 OF 2016

172 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 57 OF 2017

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 51 OF 2017

IN

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 57 OF 2017

174 CR. REVISION APPLN. (STAMP) NO. 446 OF 2017

WITH
CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 402 OF 2017
IN
CR. REVISION APPLN.ST NO. 446 OF 2017
175 CR. REVISION APPLN. (STAMP) NO. 565 OF 2017

WITH
CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 534 OF 2017
IN
CR. REVISION APPLN.ST NO. 565 OF 2017

WITH
CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 533 OF 2017
IN
CR. REVISION APPLN.ST NO. 565 OF 2017
176 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 578 OF 2017

WITH
CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 572 OF 2017
IN
CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 578 OF 2017
180 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 82 OF 2018
181 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 106 OF 2018
182 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 151 OF 2018

WITH
CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 81 OF 2019
IN
CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 151 OF 2018

WITH
CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 175 OF 2018
IN
CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 151 OF 2018
183 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 324 OF 2018
184 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 384 OF 2018
185 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 419 OF 2018
186 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 439 OF 2018
187 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 479 OF 2018

WITH
CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 480 OF 2018
188 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 520 OF 2018

189 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 532 OF 2018
190 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 582 OF 2018
192 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 591 OF 2018
193 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 658 OF 2018
194 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 679 OF 2018
195 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 50 OF 2019
196 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 61 OF 2019
197 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 105 OF 2019
198 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 109 OF 2019
200 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 176 OF 2019
201 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 180 OF 2019
202 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 269 OF 2019
203 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 286 OF 2019
204 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 291 OF 2019
205 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 296 OF 2019

WITH

CR. APPLICATION IN REVISION NO. 300 OF 2019

IN

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 296 OF 2019

206 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 309 OF 2019

207 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 312 OF 2019

208 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 335 OF 2019

209 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 349 OF 2019

210 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 375 OF 2019

211 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 378 OF 2019

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1381 OF 2019

IN

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 378 OF 2019

212 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 395 OF 2019

213 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 427 OF 2019

214 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 447 OF 2019

215 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 454 OF 2019

216 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 483 OF 2019

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 484 OF 2019

WITH

CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 486 OF 2019

WITH
CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 485 OF 2019
217 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 502 OF 2019
218 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 545 OF 2019
219 CR. REVISION APPLN. NO. 584 OF 2019
220 CR. APPEAL NO. 795 OF 2015
221 CR. APPEAL NO. 837 OF 2014
222 CR. APPEAL NO. 825 OF 2015

.....

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
(Head of the Panel)
ANNASAHEB N. PATIL,
(Retired District Judge)
Member
REKHA DATTATRAY
MUSALE,
(Panel Advocate), Member
DATE : 9th MAY, 2026.

PC:

1. None appeared for the parties.
2. We have perused the records, and considering the nature of proceedings, are of the opinion that same be listed before the Regular Court.
3. Accordingly, list these matters before the Regular Court.

(REKHA D. MUSALE)	(ANNASAHEB N. PATIL)	(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)
Panel Advocate	Retired District Judge	Head of the Panel
Member	Member	